

City of Bristow NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING BRISTOW CITY COUNCIL 110 W. 7<sup>TH</sup>, BRISTOW, OK. 74010 7:00 P.M., SEPTEMBER 27, 2018 (THURSDAY)

- 1. Call to order by the Mayor.
- 2. Discussion and possible action to adopt an Ordinance Amending Part 2, Chapter 4, Article I, Article II, and Article III, of the Bristow Code of Ordinances; repealing Part 2, Chapter 4, Article I, Article II, and Article III, and replacing the same with a new Article I, Article II, and Article III; providing for definitions; Occupational Tax and License Requirements; Certificates of Compliance; Administration and Issuance; providing General Prohibition; Social Host, and Minor Prohibitions; a rate of fees for Occupational Tax and License; providing for an effective date, providing for repealer and severability; and Declaring an Emergency. Mayor
- 3. Adjourn.

DATE POSTED:SEPTEMBER 25, 2018TIME POSTED:1:00 P.M.POSTED BY:SABRINA MOUNCE